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CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results

#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay
CO State Rec: 1:41.88 2010c Cherry Creek  HS

B Brandon, C Wixted, K Naze, K Naze

5A State Rec: 1:41.88 20105 Cherry Creek  HS

B Brandon, C Wixted, K Naze, K Naze

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:45.88

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust1:47.88

 Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AFOSS1 1:43.04   40.0

Stewert, Bayley 9 Kovac, Bailey 10

Nero, Bailey 12 Knee, Lesley-Ann 10

26.87 28.06 23.9424.17

ATHUN2 1:45.49   34.0

Van Law, Patricia 01 Dahman, Mason 12

Ochitwa, Annie 12 Kneip, Elizabeth 11

26.37 30.48 24.6823.96

AFAIR3 1:45.73   32.0

Box, Julia 12 Andrew, Sidney 12

Stonesmith, Sienna 12 Mullison, Michaela 11

26.37 30.19 23.9325.24

AREGIS4 1:47.10   30.0

Smith, Samantha 10 Cutler, Sydney 12

Frederick, Jennae 10 Lenderink, Amy 11

27.10 30.73 23.5325.74

ACHERR5 1:48.61   28.0

Thompson, Margaux 11 Knudsen, Amy 12

Koob, Lea 12 Atwell, Meghan 9

27.41 30.24 24.0326.93

AMTVS6 1:48.98   26.0

Arky, Natalie 09 Nats, Kaitlin 09

Penneck, Jenny 12 Nats, Jamie 11

26.72 32.09 23.8226.35

ARAMP7 1:51.15   24.0

Henninger, Julie 12 Clarke, Catriona 09

Clarke, Allana 09 Parvin, Olivia 12

28.28 31.91 24.6726.29

AROCC--- DQ

Kochevar, Abigail 11 Jordan, Heather 12

Lacy, Madeline 11 Mathieson, Makenna 09

25.78 30.89 24.2025.70

B - Final

ALOVE9 1:49.85   18.0

Payton, Grace 10 Hatanaka, Kelly 12

Hansen, Brooke 12 Brent, Ashlyn 11

28.63 30.70 25.8524.67

ALEGE10 1:49.97   14.0

Moden, Lauren Moden, Sarah

Stauber, Hayley Linton, Courtney

26.14 31.77 25.1726.89

AHERI11 1:50.51   12.0

Dilli, Calla 12 Spotts, Emma 10

Andrews, Kylie 9 Hill, Avery 12

29.38 30.26 25.3025.57

ACHAPA*12 1:50.61   9.0

Paris, Hannah 11 Sandeno, Michaela 11

Grier, Kelly 11 Colalancia, Talia 12

27.31 31.90 25.3426.06

ALEWP*12 1:50.61   9.0

Turner, Andie 11 Roh, Katie 12

Dech, Cori 10 Day, Julie 10

27.37 32.03 24.2826.93

ASMOK14 1:51.06   6.0

Song, Julia 12 Richey, Jordyn 10

Rotondo, Natalie 09 Antunez, Gaby 11

28.34 30.88 24.7027.14

ARALS15 1:53.01   4.0

Addison, Caylee 12 Atencio, Mackenzie 12

Scherrer, Kathryn 11 Lawrence, Maalaea 12

29.32 30.55 25.7327.41

AMTNR--- DQ

Jones, Torre 9 Drozda, Shelly 12

Dall'olio, Beatrice 12 Weingand, Myrielle 11

29.07 29.92 25.2228.13

#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay
CO State Rec: 1:41.88 2010c Cherry Creek  HS

B Brandon, C Wixted, K Naze, K Naze

5A State Rec: 1:41.88 20105 Cherry Creek  HS

B Brandon, C Wixted, K Naze, K Naze

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:45.88

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust1:47.88

 Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AFOSS1 1:44.69 q

Stewert, Bayley 9 Kovac, Bailey 10

Nero, Bailey 12 Knee, Lesley-Ann 10

26.95 28.67 23.9625.11

ATHUN2 1:45.88 q

Van Law, Patricia 01 Dahman, Mason 12

Ochitwa, Annie 12 Kneip, Elizabeth 11

26.72 30.04 24.9724.15

AROCC3 1:47.03 q

Kochevar, Abigail 11 Jordan, Heather 12

Lacy, Madeline 11 Mathieson, Makenna 09

26.15 30.64 24.2825.96

AFAIR4 1:47.13 q

Box, Julia 12 Andrew, Sidney 12

Stonesmith, Sienna 12 Mullison, Michaela 11

26.83 30.38 24.4725.45

AREGIS5 1:47.21 q

Smith, Samantha 10 Cutler, Sydney 12

Frederick, Jennae 10 Lenderink, Amy 11

26.84 30.89 23.8925.59

ACHERR6 1:48.51 q

Thompson, Margaux 11 Knudsen, Amy 12

Koob, Lea 12 Atwell, Meghan 9

27.29 38.10 24.0119.11

ARAMP7 1:49.37 q

Henninger, Julie 12 Clarke, Catriona 09

Clarke, Allana 09 Parvin, Olivia 12

28.11 31.30 24.3025.66

AMTVS8 1:49.91 q

Arky, Natalie 09 Nats, Kaitlin 09

Penneck, Jenny 12 Nats, Jamie 11

27.16 32.61 23.7026.44

ALEWP9 1:49.94 q

Turner, Andie 11 Roh, Katie 12

Dech, Cori 10 Day, Julie 10

28.11 30.99 24.1526.69

ACHAPA10 1:50.12 q

Paris, Hannah 11 Sandeno, Michaela 11

Grier, Kelly 11 Colalancia, Talia 12

27.68 31.76 24.6326.05

AHERI11 1:50.28 q

Dilli, Calla 12 Spotts, Emma 10

Andrews, Kylie 9 Hill, Avery 12

29.39 30.17 25.1325.59

ALEGE12 1:50.29 q

Moden, Lauren Moden, Sarah

Stauber, Hayley Linton, Courtney

26.34 31.92 25.2026.83

ALOVE13 1:51.06 q

Payton, Grace 10 Hatanaka, Kelly 12

Hansen, Brooke 12 Brent, Ashlyn 11

28.53 31.45 26.1424.94

ASMOK14 1:51.51 q

Song, Julia 12 Richey, Jordyn 10

Rotondo, Natalie 09 Antunez, Gaby 11

28.18 31.36 24.8727.10

ARALS15 1:51.80 q

Addison, Caylee 12 Atencio, Mackenzie 12

Scherrer, Kathryn 11 Lawrence, Maalaea 12

28.90 30.29 25.4727.14

AMTNR16 1:51.87 q

Jones, Torre 9 Drozda, Shelly 12

Dall'olio, Beatrice 12 Weingand, Myrielle 11

28.89 30.51 24.9527.52

AARAPA17 1:51.94

Conn, Morgan 09 Smith, Delaney 09

Johnson, Paige 12 Moody, Payton 09

28.83 30.62 25.7126.78

AMONA18 1:52.53

Trimm, Sidney 10 Roeber, Courtney 10

Yost, Brie 11 Kelm, Jennica 11

28.05 30.86 25.3628.26

AROCK19 1:53.00

Fromme, Amy 09 Barrier, Emily 09

Williams, Daphne 11 Higdon, Madi 12

28.87 32.37 25.2726.49

ABOULD20 1:53.30

Valette, Josie Dorris, Hannah 11

Stone, Sydney 11 Dorris, Mia 11

27.94 31.72 25.6328.01

AFTCO21 1:53.74

Reimer, Audrey 9 Forzley, Elise 11

Hunter, Madison 9 Harrison, Emma

29.03 30.74 26.6027.37

AGEOR22 1:53.89

Reilly, Keara 12 Gergely, Anna

Moen, Annika 11 Melnick, Sydney 11

29.95 32.37 24.6426.93
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CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay)

APOMO23 1:55.44

Sale, Lauren Laurita, Jessica

Brown, Zarena Pascua, Stephanie

27.82 34.45 26.0227.15

ACASTL24 1:55.56

Litteken, Elsa 9 Schmidt, Maleah 11

McLeod, Casey 10 Hippe, Dani 12

27.00 34.86 24.2829.42

AGRAJ25 1:55.87

Colaizzi, Kianna 10 Pope, Avery 10

Kidd, Taylor 12 Silva, Marina 12

30.87 34.01 24.9526.04

AGRDV26 1:56.33

Daniels, Samantha 12 Cade, Simone 9

Dirks, Taylor 10 Furuta, Ellie 11

30.42 32.77 25.5727.57

ALBCS27 1:57.06

Miller, Rebecca 09 Keenan, Lindsay 12

Roehr, Gabi 09 Jones, Megan 10

30.18 32.85 25.7028.33

ACORO28 1:57.26

Jacobs, Katie 12 Jin, Jaeyoung 11

Field, Katie 11 Stafford, Sarah 12

30.77 31.83 25.1629.50

ADENE29 1:57.83

Lynch, Rachel 12 Appel, Sofie 10

Toppen, Isabelle 10 Graff, Sarah 12

29.55 34.59 26.6027.09

APINE30 1:57.93

Chatman, Olivia 10 Conroy, Mia 09

Trinidad, Katelynd 12 Doyle, Abby 09

28.33 35.76 26.0127.83

ACHATF31 1:58.22

Meares, Amanda 12 Kopec, Haley 11

Mueller, Sydney 11 Stevens, Heather 11

31.32 32.89 25.1028.91

AARVW32 1:59.30

Ellis, Olivia 12 Rudolph, Stephanie 12

Holland, Luci 09 Hector, Delaney 12

29.92 34.23 25.8329.32

ALEGA33 1:59.35

Romano, Mikaela 09 Walters, Isabella 09

Lombardi, Mary 12 Kelly, Sophie 10

32.14 34.01 25.9427.26

ACHET34 1:59.60

McLain, Carly 10 Steckler, Ella 10

Chapman, Sophie 11 Spahic, Elma 10

30.93 34.21 24.8229.64

ALAKE35 2:00.10

McDonald, Julia 10 Sich, Sydni 10

Granquist, Anna 10 Hofstra, Tess 11

30.70 33.98 26.3129.11

ABROOM36 2:02.30

Young, Jennifer 11 Roda, Grae 12

Peterson, Kate 11 Hruby, Kayla 09

30.55 34.76 26.6730.32

AHORI37 2:02.45

Lingaas, Courtnie 09 Scofield, Kendra 12

Dudden, Megan 10 Sanchez, Emily 09

31.14 35.22 27.0229.07

AFRUI38 2:02.53

McConnell, Kathryn 11 Erekson, Amber 12

Thomas, Brielle 09 McConnell, Natalie 09

30.95 35.11 26.0030.47

AHIRN39 2:03.03

Mortimer, Grace 09 Charland, Elliot 11

Liedy, Savannah 09 Ellis, Kimber 11

30.78 35.77 26.1530.33

ADOHE40 2:03.26

Hart, Kylee 12 Dominguez, Angela 12

Mehlhop, Emily 12 Collie, Sarah 12

30.81 36.13 26.2030.12

AGRWE41 2:05.06

Vegter, Stephanie Schiestel, Tonya

Brinklow, Kelsie Sedlacek, Ellery

33.05 34.84 26.9830.19

 
#2  Women 200 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 1:43.15 2012c Melissa Franklin

5A State Rec: 1:43.15 20125 Melissa Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:50.71

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust1:52.45

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ARAPA 12Moynihan, Ella1 1:48.29   20.0

25.20 27.04 28.1627.89

FAIR 10Beetcher, Brittany2 1:50.87   17.0

25.79 27.62 28.9628.50

MTNR 12Drozda, Shelly3 1:51.52   16.0

25.74 28.06 29.4528.27

POMOBrown, Zarena4 1:52.54   15.0

26.23 28.17 29.0829.06

FOSS 12Fawcett, Quinn5 1:52.80   14.0

26.57 28.30 28.7129.22

FOSS 12Hoffman, Riley6 1:53.15   13.0

26.12 28.44 29.6128.98

REGIS 11Painton, Lindsay7 1:53.35   12.0

26.06 27.83 30.2829.18

CHERR 12Flatt, Kaylyn8 1:54.62   11.0

26.09 28.58 30.1029.85

B - Final

CHERR  9Saya, Rose9 1:53.75   9.0

26.60 28.84 29.1029.21

HERIHarston, Katherine10 1:53.81   7.0

26.74 28.78 29.3228.97

GRDV 11Wood, Mia11 1:53.89   6.0

26.63 28.50 29.4429.32

FAIR 11Weller, Adee12 1:54.61   5.0

27.33 28.68 29.4329.17

FOSS 10French, Savannah13 1:55.19   4.0

26.43 28.67 30.3229.77

CHERR 11Vazquez, Emily14 1:55.51   3.0

27.08 29.33 29.3329.77

MTVS 11Nats, Jamie15 1:55.80   2.0

27.07 29.02 29.7629.95

THUN 11Kneip, Elizabeth16 1:59.28   1.0

27.48 29.89 31.1030.81

 
#2  Women 200 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 1:43.15 2012c Melissa Franklin

5A State Rec: 1:43.15 20125 Melissa Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:50.71

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust1:52.45

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ARAPA 12Moynihan, Ella1 1:51.16 q

26.31 28.22 27.9528.68

FAIR 10Beetcher, Brittany2 1:51.49 q

26.33 28.18 28.3228.66

MTNR 12Drozda, Shelly3 1:51.99 q

26.07 28.76 28.8628.30

REGIS 11Painton, Lindsay4 1:52.04 q

26.40 28.47 28.9428.23

POMOBrown, Zarena5 1:52.18 q

26.84 28.43 28.4028.51

FOSS 12Fawcett, Quinn*6 1:53.41 q

26.79 28.70 28.7929.13

FOSS 12Hoffman, Riley*6 1:53.41 q

26.58 28.65 29.2428.94

CHERR 12Flatt, Kaylyn8 1:53.47 q

26.69 28.75 28.9629.07

GRDV 11Wood, Mia9 1:53.58 q

26.59 28.26 29.5529.18

MTVS 11Nats, Jamie10 1:54.16 q

26.82 28.81 28.9729.56

CHERR  9Saya, Rose11 1:54.37 q

26.49 28.77 29.3429.77

CHERR 11Vazquez, Emily12 1:54.76 q

26.88 29.08 29.3129.49

HERIHarston, Katherine13 1:55.23 q

26.35 29.02 30.5929.27

FOSS 10French, Savannah14 1:55.73 q

26.22 28.97 30.3130.23

THUN 11Kneip, Elizabeth15 1:56.30 q

27.73 29.52 29.3129.74

FAIR 11Weller, Adee16 1:56.36 q

27.69 29.34 29.4929.84

GRAJ 12Kidd, Taylor17 1:56.41

27.28 29.13 30.2229.78

ROCK 09Fromme, Amy18 1:56.61

27.47 29.14 30.3129.69

LEGA 12Lombardi, Mary19 1:57.47

27.65 30.01 29.6530.16

BROOM 11McClain, Madelaine20 1:57.53

27.37 29.83 29.5630.77

MTVS 12Salanitro, Brianna21 1:57.62

28.06 29.81 29.9829.77

ROCK 09Barrier, Emily22 1:57.87

27.59 29.72 30.0030.56
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CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#2  Women 200 Yard Free)

REGIS 11Protz, Emily23 1:58.00

27.07 29.19 31.1130.63

ARAPA 12Hansen, Anna24 1:58.08

27.15 29.36 31.1130.46

GRDV 12Ammon, Mackenzie25 1:58.24

26.60 29.16 31.9630.52

LOVE 10Payton, Grace26 1:58.67

27.18 29.44 31.2830.77

ARAPA 10Siayap, Sarah27 1:59.22

27.22 29.78 31.5230.70

RALS 12Addison, Caylee28 1:59.24

37.73 19.69 31.0730.75

CHATF 10Wayment, Peyton29 1:59.41

27.98 30.08 30.8430.51

CHERR 12Knudsen, Amy30 1:59.61

27.44 29.62 31.4531.10

GRDV 12Daniels, Samantha31 2:00.00

27.31 29.68 32.0031.01

RAMP 12Horning, Lindsey32 2:00.05

27.36 29.68 32.0830.93

FAIR 10Ausley, Aiden33 2:01.19

28.13 30.41 31.3031.35

FOSS 12Tovar, Rachel34 2:02.15

28.72 31.30 30.8731.26

HERI  9Mitchell, Caley35 2:02.16

28.45 30.99 30.7831.94

REGIS 11Whitaker, Erin36 2:02.27

28.76 31.84 30.1731.50

FAIR 12Philips, Olivia, Olivia37 2:02.39

28.46 30.73 31.3631.84

FTCO  9Reimer, Audrey38 2:02.77

27.86 30.03 32.9831.90

COLU 09Harris, Grace39 2:02.79

28.74 31.05 31.0531.95

ARAPA 11Sanders, Katie40 2:02.83

28.81 30.69 31.4031.93

LEWP 09Sunada, Kailee41 2:02.99

28.97 31.23 31.3131.48

CHAPA 11Torres, Kristen42 2:03.33

28.22 30.84 32.2632.01

RAMP 12Koldenhoven, Riley43 2:03.46

28.80 31.23 31.7531.68

RALSAustin, Anna44 2:03.83

28.04 31.34 31.6532.80

HORI 09Lingaas, Courtnie45 2:03.84

28.77 30.89 32.1632.02

CHAPA 12Graves, Brenna46 2:03.97

28.56 30.71 32.6132.09

BOULD 11Dorris, Hannah47 2:04.17

29.23 31.13 31.4932.32

BOULD 09Jun, Michelle48 2:04.52

29.08 31.51 31.4732.46

FRUI 09McConnell, Natalie49 2:04.86

28.41 31.31 32.6832.46

RALS 11Scherrer, Kathryn50 2:06.86

29.59 32.03 32.2333.01

 
#3  Women 200 Yard IM

CO State Rec: 1:56.85 2013c Melissa Franklin

5A State Rec: 1:56.85 20135 Melissa Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted2:04.36

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust2:06.49

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FOSS 12Nero, Bailey1 1:59.20   20.0

25.90 29.86 28.5134.93

LOVE 12Hansen, Brooke2 2:01.58   17.0

26.47 30.31 29.2835.52

FOSS 10Kovac, Bailey3 2:03.11   16.0

26.80 29.67 30.2636.38

CHERR 10Rosas, Morgan4 2:05.04   15.0

26.92 31.11 30.2336.78

FAIR 11Freeman, Sandra5 2:05.70   14.0

27.71 31.30 29.7636.93

LOVE 12Hatanaka, Kelly6 2:06.87   13.0

27.93 31.16 30.3337.45

FOSS 11Glover, Jayden7 2:08.49   12.0

28.38 31.55 31.3937.17

GRDV 11Wood, April8 2:09.77   11.0

27.84 31.63 31.3938.91

B - Final

REGIS 10Frederick, Jennae9 2:07.80   9.0

26.62 32.27 30.3538.56

ARAPA 09Smith, Delaney10 2:09.99   7.0

29.50 32.53 30.4637.50

FOSS  9Kovac, Cameron11 2:10.46   6.0

27.05 33.28 31.8038.33

RALS 12Atencio, Mackenzie12 2:10.49   5.0

29.02 34.35 30.6236.50

RAMP 09Clarke, Allana13 2:11.47   4.0

27.98 32.42 31.3339.74

FAIR 12Andrew, Sidney14 2:11.72   3.0

28.92 35.21 31.3136.28

REGIS 10Schultze, Isabella15 2:11.79   2.0

28.90 32.36 30.4640.07

RAMP 09Clarke, Catriona16 2:16.46   1.0

29.03 33.78 33.6240.03

 
#3  Women 200 Yard IM

CO State Rec: 1:56.85 2013c Melissa Franklin

5A State Rec: 1:56.85 20135 Melissa Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted2:04.36

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust2:06.49

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FOSS 12Nero, Bailey1 2:01.02 q

25.85 30.18 28.9036.09

FOSS 10Kovac, Bailey2 2:02.66 q

26.51 30.24 30.1735.74

LOVE 12Hansen, Brooke3 2:03.08 q

26.29 31.09 29.4136.29

CHERR 10Rosas, Morgan4 2:04.70 q

26.93 30.58 30.9036.29

FAIR 11Freeman, Sandra5 2:05.99 q

27.97 31.37 29.4737.18

LOVE 12Hatanaka, Kelly6 2:06.88 q

28.42 31.32 30.0137.13

FOSS 11Glover, Jayden7 2:08.50 q

28.09 32.51 30.1837.72

GRDV 11Wood, April8 2:08.88 q

28.05 31.95 30.8738.01

RALS 12Atencio, Mackenzie9 2:09.34 q

28.78 33.44 30.8136.31

REGIS 10Frederick, Jennae10 2:09.80 q

26.58 32.17 31.0639.99

FAIR 12Andrew, Sidney11 2:11.08 q

28.81 34.84 31.1836.25

FOSS  9Kovac, Cameron12 2:11.20 q

26.90 33.42 32.1438.74

REGIS 10Schultze, Isabella13 2:11.56 q

28.53 32.86 30.4839.69

RAMP 09Clarke, Allana14 2:11.67 q

27.60 32.68 31.8239.57

ARAPA 09Smith, Delaney15 2:11.89 q

29.34 33.15 30.7238.68

RAMP 09Clarke, Catriona16 2:12.37 q

28.39 33.03 32.1138.84

MTNR 11Weingand, Myrielle17 2:12.78

28.64 32.82 30.9140.41

ROCK 11Williams, Daphne18 2:12.83

27.82 33.49 32.1939.33

MTVS 12Penneck, Jenny19 2:12.93

28.19 32.27 31.4641.01

ROCC 12Jordan, Heather20 2:13.09

29.71 33.93 31.1738.28

REGIS 12Cutler, Sydney21 2:13.45

27.74 33.67 33.9838.06

SMOK 10Richey, Jordyn22 2:13.65

29.17 34.34 31.4238.72

CHAPA 11Grier, Kelly23 2:13.76

27.71 34.10 32.5839.37

MTVS 09Nats, Kaitlin24 2:13.87

29.15 32.25 31.5640.91

REGIS 10Bixler, Jessie25 2:14.20

29.08 32.51 31.5641.05

SMOK 09Rotondo, Natalie26 2:14.21

28.35 33.55 30.8941.42

LEWP 09McAllister, Faith27 2:14.32

28.07 32.53 32.0841.64

LEWP 12Hartel, Hanna28 2:14.81

28.71 33.14 32.0940.87

GRWE  9Johnson, Elise29 2:15.23

28.82 34.56 33.2638.59

GEOR 12Reilly, Keara30 2:15.28

28.53 33.02 32.1941.54

MONA 11Yost, Brie31 2:15.51

30.13 33.84 32.6038.94

ARAPA 11Schechter, Shilan32 2:16.23

29.62 34.12 32.3840.11
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CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#3  Women 200 Yard IM)

ARAPA 11Morley, Olivia33 2:16.32

30.22 35.74 31.3738.99

CHERR 11Zimmerman, Julia34 2:16.40

29.42 33.15 32.1341.70

RALS 09Said, Kailey35 2:16.97

29.20 35.46 30.8141.50

CHERR  9Naze, Robyn36 2:17.25

29.62 35.27 32.1140.25

BOULD 11Stone, Sydney37 2:17.42

28.73 35.48 32.4640.75

LEWP 10Dech, Cori38 2:17.52

29.18 35.13 32.7540.46

LEWP 12Roh, Katie39 2:17.78

30.91 36.00 32.6638.21

CHAPA 11Waldmann, Emma40 2:18.25

30.02 33.91 31.7842.54

HERI 10Spotts, Emma41 2:19.75

30.41 36.71 31.9540.68

BOULD 12Haukeness, Alec42 2:19.95

29.80 34.94 33.1642.05

LOVE 12Schweickart, Sarah43 2:21.07

30.79 35.89 33.1141.28

CHATF 11Kopec, Haley44 2:21.23

32.57 36.12 32.6339.91

LEGA 09Walters, Isabella45 2:21.32

32.97 34.40 34.1739.78

CHERR  9Lei-Alerta, Drew46 2:21.41

28.35 34.92 33.3044.84

LAKE 10McDonald, Julia47 2:21.71

31.60 35.61 32.8841.62

LEGA 10Landwehr, Hailey48 2:21.87

30.69 36.08 33.7341.37

LEGEModen, Sarah49 2:22.16

31.65 37.04 33.7939.68

FAIR 11Adler, Lauren50 2:22.22

30.35 36.57 31.1344.17

CHAPA 10Waldmann, Heidi51 2:24.27

31.74 37.95 34.0340.55

 
#4  Women 50 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 22.41 2011c Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 22.41 20115 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted23.35

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust23.75

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

THUN 12Ochitwa, Annie1 22.86   20.0

ROCC 11Kochevar, Abigail2 23.36   17.0

LEGEModen, Lauren3 23.57   16.0

FOSS  9Bartel, Zoe4 23.73   15.0

REGIS 12Wilson, Taylor5 23.75   14.0

BOULDValette, Josie6 24.02   13.0

MONA 10Trimm, Sidney7 24.14   12.0

ARAPA 10Eiber, Laurel8 24.25   11.0

B - Final

CHAPA 11Paris, Hannah9 24.26   9.0

REGIS 11Lenderink, Amy10 24.27   7.0

GRWE 12King, Morgan11 24.35   6.0

MTVS 12Mather, Caroline12 24.42   5.0

MONA 10Roeber, Courtney13 24.44   4.0

RAMP 12Chen, Jessica14 24.54   3.0

SMOK 12Song, Julia15 24.75   2.0

LAKE 12Lahr, Meghan16 24.78   1.0

 
#4  Women 50 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 22.41 2011c Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 22.41 20115 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted23.35

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust23.75

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

THUN 12Ochitwa, Annie1 22.79 q

ROCC 11Kochevar, Abigail2 23.60 q

LEGEModen, Lauren3 23.63 q

REGIS 12Wilson, Taylor4 23.82 q

FOSS  9Bartel, Zoe5 23.94 q

ARAPA 10Eiber, Laurel6 24.14 q

BOULDValette, Josie7 24.19 q

MONA 10Trimm, Sidney8 24.20 q

CHAPA 11Paris, Hannah9 24.31 q

REGIS 11Lenderink, Amy10 24.38 q

RAMP 12Chen, Jessica11 24.44 q

MTVS 12Mather, Caroline12 24.60 q

GRWE 12King, Morgan13 24.62 q

LAKE 12Lahr, Meghan14 24.64 q

MONA 10Roeber, Courtney15 24.65 q

SMOK 12Song, Julia16 24.66 q

FOSS 10Knee, Lesley-Ann17 24.70

CHERR 12Koob, Lea18 24.76

REGIS 10Vale, Tori19 24.81

FAIR 12Li, Jessie20 24.90

NORT 11Passarelli, Talia21 24.93

ROCC 11Postolski, Veronica22 24.96

LEWP 10Russell, Leigh23 24.97

FAIR 12Stonesmith, Sienna24 25.09

CHERR  9Atwell, Meghan25 25.16

RAMP 12Parvin, Olivia26 25.25

RAMP 12Popelar, Allison27 25.27

CORO 12Stafford, Sarah28 25.33

HERI 12McGuire, Maddie29 25.44

CASTL 12Hippe, Dani30 25.47

FAIR 11Tidstrom, Logan31 25.52

LAKE 12O'Dell, Shannon32 25.55

LEGELinton, Courtney*33 25.57

CHATF 10Oglesby, Abby*33 25.57

DENE 12Lynch, Rachel*33 25.57

GRDV 12Ammon, Morgan36 25.64

FOSS  9Mason, Madeleine37 25.67

ROCC 10Villagran, Valeria38 25.69

CHAPA 12Colalancia, Talia39 25.75

ROCC 10Coonts, Madison40 25.82

BRGH 10Salais, Desiree41 25.83

FAIR 12Felton, Victoria42 25.90

GRAJ 12Silva, Marina43 25.93

RAMP 12Smith, Hannah44 25.95

MONA 11Kelm, Jennica45 25.97

HERI  9Kiefer, Marissa*46 25.99

MONA 11Simmons, Jordin*46 25.99

MTNR  9Jones, Torre*48 26.04

DOHE 12Hawley, Shea-Lynn*48 26.04

CHET 10Spahic, Elma50 26.09

SMOK 12Vasina, Melanie51 26.14

HERI 12Hill, Avery52 26.19

HERI 11Meagher, Lexi53 26.21

ARVW 12Hector, Delaney54 26.22

POUD 12Bradley, Madison55 26.25

LEWP 12Rees, Natalie56 26.36

LEGA 10Kelly, Sophie57 26.39

ARAPA 09Moody, Payton58 26.94

 
#5  Women 1 mtr Diving

CO State Rec: 570.25 1997c Sarah Law

5A State Rec: 533.15 20055 Jess Andrus

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

REGIS 11Austin, Mckensi1 540.305   20.0

CHATF 12Hobbs, Averly2 490.45   17.0

EAGL 12Williams, Indiya3 474.15   16.0

REGIS 12Toole, Kellyn4 468.55   15.0

FOSS 12Nelson, Hailey5 465.25   14.0

FAIR 11Benz, Julia6 458.90   13.0

LEWP 11Hetrick, Becca7 456.65   12.0

ROCC 12Ritter, Tori8 450.25   11.0

PINE 12Smith, Abigail9 441.55   9.0

MTNR 10Jackson, Taylor10 432.70   7.0

REGIS 09Kenny, Anne Marie11 426.05   6.0

MONA 12Newell, Grace12 423.05   5.0

FTCO  9McCArthy, Morgan13 405.95   4.0

HORI 12Nissle, Katie14 403.95   3.0

CHERR  9Fulton, Sydney15 396.30   2.0

PINE 11Blomquist, Mackenzie16 394.90   1.0

 
#5  Women 1 mtr Diving

CO State Rec: 570.25 1997c Sarah Law

5A State Rec: 533.15 20055 Jess Andrus

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

REGIS 11Austin, Mckensi1 390.50 q

EAGL 12Williams, Indiya2 342.65 q

CHATF 12Hobbs, Averly3 342.15 q

FOSS 12Nelson, Hailey4 338.15 q

LEWP 11Hetrick, Becca5 336.70 q

REGIS 12Toole, Kellyn6 333.85 q

PINE 12Smith, Abigail7 321.95 q

MONA 12Newell, Grace8 315.20 q

FAIR 11Benz, Julia9 314.65 q

ROCC 12Ritter, Tori10 313.25 q

PINE 11Blomquist, Mackenzie11 307.00 q
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CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
Semi-Finals ...   (#5  Women 1 mtr Diving)

REGIS 09Kenny, Anne Marie12 302.85 q

FTCO  9McCArthy, Morgan13 302.25 q

MTNR 10Jackson, Taylor14 296.10 q

HORI 12Nissle, Katie15 290.55 q

CHERR  9Fulton, Sydney16 287.25 q

LOVE 12English, Logan17 286.65

CASTL  9Tamborski, Samantha18 280.00

THUN  9Jones, Ashley19 274.60

ROCC 11Jin, Denise20 255.00

 
#5  Women 1 mtr Diving

CO State Rec: 570.25 1997c Sarah Law

5A State Rec: 533.15 20055 Jess Andrus

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

REGIS 11Austin, Mckensi1 243.10 q

FOSS 12Nelson, Hailey2 219.15 q

CHATF 12Hobbs, Averly3 214.10 q

LEWP 11Hetrick, Becca4 211.90 q

REGIS 12Toole, Kellyn5 211.05 q

PINE 12Smith, Abigail6 210.00 q

EAGL 12Williams, Indiya7 209.70 q

PINE 11Blomquist, Mackenzie8 207.30 q

ROCC 12Ritter, Tori9 204.15 q

FAIR 11Benz, Julia10 197.65 q

MONA 12Newell, Grace11 197.05 q

REGIS 09Kenny, Anne Marie12 194.90 q

ROCC 11Jin, Denise13 191.95 q

HORI 12Nissle, Katie14 188.60 q

THUN  9Jones, Ashley15 187.95 q

FTCO  9McCArthy, Morgan16 182.80 q

MTNR 10Jackson, Taylor17 181.60 q

LOVE 12English, Logan18 181.55 q

CHERR  9Fulton, Sydney19 180.10 q

CASTL  9Tamborski, Samantha20 179.60 q

MONA 12Magness, Savannah21 177.85

CHET 09Yee, Christie22 177.80

CASTL 10Barker, Lexie23 176.75

CHATF 12Dominguez, Elizabeth24 170.40

PALM 12Farrell, Isabella25 170.30

GEOR 12Schwartz, Emma26 169.50

ARAPA 12Mcllwaine, Brenna27 168.45

LEGA 12Larson, Marina28 158.40

LEGA 10Crosier, Abigail29 158.25

CASTL 10Park, Aubrey30 153.10

CASTL 12Bredehoeft, Tori31 141.20

CHATF 10Crozier, Jenelle32 107.50

ARAPA 12Cissell, Courtney33 98.25

GRDV 11Griffin, Isobel34 97.15

ARAPA 12Igoe, Haley35 94.90

HINK 11Connelly, Brooke36 94.70

HERI 11Schandle, Kaela37 94.20

GATE 11Mitchell, Jessica38 94.10

LEWP 12Day, Morgan39 94.00

FOSS 11Schember, Nicole40 93.85

DAKO 11Coffee, Keeley41 93.60

LAKE 12Hogenkamp, Audrey42 90.75

LEWP 10Munn, Emily43 90.00

BOULD 10Maher, Sarah44 89.70

MTNR 12Merkel, Ellie45 89.60

LEGEMoede, McKenna46 89.30

BROOM 10Conn, Katie47 89.10

ROCK 12Wakefield, Catie48 88.40

BOULD 11Mooz, Jillian49 84.85

ROCK 10Holland, Rachel50 83.50

CHERR  9Demaree, Rebecca51 83.30

HORI 11Rosentrater, Kayla52 76.80

DOHEKerr, Kiernan--- DNF

 
#6  Women 100 Yard Fly

CO State Rec: 54.25 2010c Kelly Naze

5A State Rec: 54.25 20105 Kelly Naze

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted55.15

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust56.25

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FOSS 12Nero, Bailey1 53.22c   20.0

25.74 27.48

REGIS 11Lenderink, Amy2 55.28   17.0

25.74 29.54

FTCO 11Forzley, Elise3 55.52   16.0

26.15 29.37

FAIR 12Box, Julia4 56.11   15.0

26.31 29.80

THUN 01Van Law, Patricia5 56.57   14.0

26.48 30.09

CHERR 10Rosas, Morgan6 56.60   13.0

26.67 29.93

REGIS 11Breslin, Kaylie7 56.87   12.0

26.28 30.59

GRWE 12King, Morgan8 56.94   11.0

26.61 30.33

B - Final

MTVS 09Arky, Natalie9 57.73   9.0

27.43 30.30

BROOM 12Peterson, Elizabeth10 57.74   7.0

27.89 29.85

LEWP 11Turner, Andie11 57.88   6.0

27.31 30.57

FAIR 12Stonesmith, Sienna12 57.90   5.0

27.34 30.56

REGIS 10Frederick, Jennae13 58.01   4.0

26.76 31.25

GRDV 10Dirks, Taylor14 58.75   3.0

27.39 31.36

RAMP 09Clarke, Allana15 58.84   2.0

27.58 31.26

THUN 12Dahman, Mason16 59.47   1.0

27.80 31.67

 
#6  Women 100 Yard Fly

CO State Rec: 54.25 2010c Kelly Naze

5A State Rec: 54.25 20105 Kelly Naze

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted55.15

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust56.25

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FOSS 12Nero, Bailey1 54.61 q

25.76 28.85

REGIS 11Lenderink, Amy2 55.28 q

25.89 29.39

FTCO 11Forzley, Elise*3 56.18 q

26.79 29.39

REGIS 11Breslin, Kaylie*3 56.18 q

26.72 29.46

FAIR 12Box, Julia5 56.48 q

26.56 29.92

THUN 01Van Law, Patricia6 56.66 q

26.48 30.18

CHERR 10Rosas, Morgan7 56.92 q

26.92 30.00

GRWE 12King, Morgan8 57.05 q

27.01 30.04

REGIS 10Frederick, Jennae9 57.22 q

26.53 30.69

BROOM 12Peterson, Elizabeth10 58.10 q

27.03 31.07

MTVS 09Arky, Natalie11 58.12 q

27.73 30.39

RAMP 09Clarke, Allana12 58.16 q

27.59 30.57

FAIR 12Stonesmith, Sienna13 58.49 q

27.76 30.73

THUN 12Dahman, Mason14 58.68 q

27.44 31.24

LEWP 11Turner, Andie15 58.78 q

28.02 30.76

GRDV 10Dirks, Taylor16 58.85 q

28.02 30.83

MTVS 12Penneck, Jenny17 59.11

27.72 31.39

ARAPA 12Johnson, Paige18 59.23

27.90 31.33

FAIR 11Mullison, Michaela19 59.32

27.82 31.50

GRDV 11Wood, April20 59.52

28.27 31.25

GRAJ 12Kidd, Taylor21 59.53

27.47 32.06

LEWP 09McAllister, Faith22 59.77

28.10 31.67

GRDV 12Ammon, Mackenzie23 59.81

27.62 32.19

FTCO  9Hunter, Madison24 59.82

28.25 31.57
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#6  Women 100 Yard Fly)

POMOSale, Lauren*25 59.96

28.27 31.69

PINE 10Chatman, Olivia*25 59.96

27.95 32.01

ARAPA 10Siayap, Sarah27 1:00.10

28.70 31.40

CHATF 10Oglesby, Abby28 1:00.15

27.79 32.36

ROCC 11Lacy, Madeline29 1:00.58

27.76 32.82

LEWP 12Hartel, Hanna*30 1:00.67

28.30 32.37

REGIS 10Bixler, Jessie*30 1:00.67

28.50 32.17

LEGEStauber, Hayley32 1:00.91

28.85 32.06

ARAPA 09Conn, Morgan33 1:01.04

28.25 32.79

ROCC 10Villagran, Valeria34 1:01.11

28.46 32.65

RALS 09Said, Kailey35 1:01.22

28.53 32.69

BOULD 11Stone, Sydney36 1:01.27

28.95 32.32

RAMP 12Parvin, Olivia37 1:01.50

28.95 32.55

RALS 11Scherrer, Kathryn38 1:01.61

28.62 32.99

CHERR  9Lei-Alerta, Drew39 1:01.62

28.99 32.63

CHAPA 12Colalancia, Talia40 1:01.82

28.66 33.16

FAIR 12Philips, Olivia, Olivia41 1:01.87

29.05 32.82

RALS 09Anna, Austin42 1:02.01

29.00 33.01

FOSS 11Bontempo, Lauren43 1:02.28

29.26 33.02

DENE 10Toppen, Isabelle44 1:02.29

28.60 33.69

CHERR 11Nash, Audrey45 1:02.36

29.04 33.32

GEOR 11Moen, Annika46 1:02.38

28.67 33.71

BOULD 12Wlad-Mengering, Rain47 1:02.41

29.41 33.00

ROCC 10Thomas, Megan48 1:02.49

29.54 32.95

BOULD 12Sullivan, Miranda49 1:02.52

29.07 33.45

MTNR 12Dall'olio, Beatrice50 1:02.53

29.06 33.47

CHERR 10Smooke, Jenna51 1:02.73

30.07 32.66

LEWP 09Wyman, Jessica52 1:02.77

29.50 33.27

ARAPA 09Parsons, Mya53 1:02.98

29.68 33.30

CHAPA 11Waldmann, Emma54 1:03.25

29.78 33.47

HERI 12Dilli, Calla55 1:03.38

29.25 34.13

DOHE 12Hawley, Shea-Lynn56 1:04.03

30.27 33.76

RAMP 12Smith, Hannah57 1:05.20

31.20 34.00

 
#7  Women 100 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 48.45 2012c Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 48.45 20125 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted50.80

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust51.63

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

THUN 12Ochitwa, Annie1 49.60   20.0

LOVE 12Hansen, Brooke2 49.97   17.0

LEGEModen, Lauren3 51.03   16.0

FOSS  9Bartel, Zoe*4 51.22   14.5

HERI  9Andrews, Kylie*4 51.22   14.5

REGIS 12Wilson, Taylor6 51.28   13.0

REGIS 11Painton, Lindsay7 51.31   12.0

REGIS 10Smith, Samantha8 52.50   11.0

B - Final

BOULDValette, Josie9 51.72   9.0

24.82 26.90

CASTL  9Litteken, Elsa10 52.17   7.0

25.70 26.47

CHAPA 11Paris, Hannah11 52.22   6.0

25.47 26.75

FOSS 12Hoffman, Riley12 52.46   5.0

25.38 27.08

MTVS 11Nats, Jamie13 52.81   4.0

25.54 27.27

ARAPA 10Eiber, Laurel14 52.92   3.0

25.27 27.65

MONA 10Trimm, Sidney15 53.61   2.0

25.82 27.79

SMOK 12Song, Julia16 54.14   1.0

25.89 28.25

 
#7  Women 100 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 48.45 2012c Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 48.45 20125 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted50.80

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust51.63

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

THUN 12Ochitwa, Annie1 50.03 q

24.12 25.91

LOVE 12Hansen, Brooke2 50.50 q

24.45 26.05

LEGEModen, Lauren3 51.17 q

24.69 26.48

REGIS 11Painton, Lindsay4 51.47 q

24.83 26.64

REGIS 10Smith, Samantha5 51.55 q

24.84 26.71

REGIS 12Wilson, Taylor6 51.63 q

24.86 26.77

FOSS  9Bartel, Zoe7 51.66 q

24.91 26.75

HERI  9Andrews, Kylie8 51.99 q

25.16 26.83

BOULDValette, Josie9 J51.99 q

25.11 26.88

CHAPA 11Paris, Hannah10 52.41 q

25.48 26.93

FOSS 12Hoffman, Riley11 52.49 q

25.39 27.10

MTVS 11Nats, Jamie12 52.53 q

25.46 27.07

ARAPA 10Eiber, Laurel13 52.69 q

25.27 27.42

MONA 10Trimm, Sidney14 52.82 q

25.55 27.27

CASTL  9Litteken, Elsa15 52.86 q

25.71 27.15

SMOK 12Song, Julia16 53.12 q

25.77 27.35

LAKE 12Lahr, Meghan17 53.27

25.51 27.76

MTVS 12Mather, Caroline18 53.29

25.68 27.61

RAMP 12Chen, Jessica19 53.31

26.29 27.02

ROCK 09Barrier, Emily20 53.46

25.91 27.55

RAMP 12Henninger, Julie21 53.91

26.28 27.63

ROCC 09Mathieson, Makenna22 54.28

26.04 28.24

ROCC 11Postolski, Veronica23 54.55

26.70 27.85

FAIR 11Tidstrom, Logan24 54.61

26.01 28.60

FAIR 09Chinn, Cailen25 54.78

26.36 28.42

THUN 11Kneip, Elizabeth26 54.81

26.57 28.24

FOSS  9Mason, Madeleine27 55.00

26.47 28.53

ARAPA 12Hansen, Anna28 55.13

26.36 28.77

RAMP 12Horning, Lindsey29 55.35

26.40 28.95

ROCC 10Coonts, Madison30 55.43

26.53 28.90

LEWP 10Russell, Leigh31 55.48

26.84 28.64
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#7  Women 100 Yard Free)

GRDV 12Ammon, Morgan32 55.49

26.53 28.96

CASTL 12Hippe, Dani33 55.54

26.27 29.27

NORT 11Passarelli, Talia34 55.57

26.69 28.88

GRDV  9Cade, Simone*35 55.60

26.66 28.94

CHERR 12Koob, Lea*35 55.60

26.86 28.74

CORO 12Stafford, Sarah*35 55.60

26.51 29.09

CHERR 11Cantor, Addison38 55.62

27.03 28.59

GEOR 11Melnick, Sydney39 55.64

25.99 29.65

CHERR 12Knudsen, Amy40 55.67

26.73 28.94

DENE 12Lynch, Rachel41 55.83

26.86 28.97

LAKE 12O'Dell, Shannon42 56.00

26.92 29.08

RAMP 12Popelar, Allison43 56.20

26.72 29.48

REGIS 11Viereck, Sierra44 56.46

26.39 30.07

SMOK 10Walker, Jianna45 56.55

26.64 29.91

FAIR 11Dalgleish, Sarah46 56.57

27.05 29.52

RALS 12Lawrence, Maalaea47 56.67

27.18 29.49

FRUI 09McConnell, Natalie48 56.76

27.16 29.60

ARAPA 11Verbsky, Taylor49 56.88

27.15 29.73

BROOM 11Peterson, Kate50 57.03

27.60 29.43

LBCS 09Roehr, Gabi51 57.43

27.51 29.92

ROCC 11Lacy, Madeline52 57.46

27.58 29.88

LEGA 10Kelly, Sophie53 57.56

27.70 29.86

FAIR 09Perkins, Emma54 57.71

27.26 30.45

CHET 12Grigereit, Grace55 57.90

27.37 30.53

 
#8  Women 500 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 4:41.72 2013c Melissa Franklin

5A State Rec: 4:41.72 20135 Melissa Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted4:57.92

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust5:03.34

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ARAPA 12Moynihan, Ella1 4:54.92   20.0

27.05 29.05 29.7929.43

29.99 30.15 30.20 30.24

30.19 28.83

FAIR 10Beetcher, Brittany2 4:55.20   17.0

27.21 29.15 29.8729.51

30.03 30.20 30.30 30.42

30.01 28.50

CHERR  9Saya, Rose3 5:02.78   16.0

27.39 29.19 30.0429.65

30.49 30.51 30.89 31.51

31.36 31.75

GRDV 11Wood, Mia4 5:05.91   15.0

27.42 29.25 30.6830.01

31.24 31.60 31.66 31.95

31.18 30.92

FAIR 11Freeman, Sandra5 5:06.40   14.0

28.00 30.11 31.1030.69

31.23 31.13 31.19 31.42

31.32 30.21

LOVE 12Hatanaka, Kelly6 5:07.34   13.0

27.98 29.93 30.6830.17

31.11 31.37 31.82 31.44

31.61 31.23

POMOBrown, Zarena7 5:12.68   12.0

27.55 29.86 31.3430.67

31.82 31.91 32.56 32.55

32.73 31.69

FOSS  9Stewert, Bayley8 5:24.94   11.0

29.82 32.46 32.9132.56

33.27 33.36 33.12 32.92

32.96 31.56

B - Final

FOSS 12Fawcett, Quinn9 5:03.36   9.0

27.70 30.00 30.9930.55

30.65 30.91 30.98 30.85

30.41 30.32

CHERR 12Flatt, Kaylyn10 5:06.77   7.0

27.72 30.24 30.3930.48

30.53 30.74 31.17 31.50

32.02 31.98

FAIR 11Weller, Adee11 5:08.73   6.0

28.70 30.65 31.5031.13

31.39 31.43 31.18 31.37

31.07 30.31

HERIHarston, Katherine12 5:09.88   5.0

27.30 29.60 31.1030.68

31.34 31.79 32.33 32.54

32.09 31.11

CHERR 11Vazquez, Emily13 5:13.77   4.0

27.93 30.49 31.6531.10

32.31 32.37 32.62 32.50

32.07 30.73

LEGA 12Lombardi, Mary14 5:13.93   3.0

27.94 30.48 31.6631.23

32.29 32.12 32.36 32.47

32.66 30.72

RALS 12Addison, Caylee15 5:17.30   2.0

28.26 30.44 31.9931.62

32.24 32.27 32.52 33.02

33.16 31.78

REGIS 11Protz, Emily16 5:17.55   1.0

27.90 30.67 31.9631.29

32.30 32.75 33.17 33.03

32.97 31.51

 
#8  Women 500 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 4:41.72 2013c Melissa Franklin

5A State Rec: 4:41.72 20135 Melissa Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted4:57.92

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust5:03.34

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAIR 10Beetcher, Brittany1 4:57.02 q

27.21 29.02 29.7529.64

30.14 30.17 30.28 30.77

30.61 29.43

ARAPA 12Moynihan, Ella2 4:58.05 q

27.30 29.63 29.8529.95

29.88 30.12 30.42 30.48

30.54 29.88

CHERR  9Saya, Rose3 5:02.74 q

27.55 29.77 30.4630.34

30.62 30.54 30.99 30.83

30.68 30.96

POMOBrown, Zarena4 5:03.89 q

27.59 29.35 30.3330.06

30.68 31.08 31.22 31.39

31.64 30.55

GRDV 11Wood, Mia5 5:04.89 q

27.60 29.58 30.7630.09

31.16 30.96 31.41 31.70

30.65 30.98

FAIR 11Freeman, Sandra6 5:06.15 q

27.98 30.05 30.6030.61

31.25 30.88 31.52 31.60

31.29 30.37

LOVE 12Hatanaka, Kelly7 5:06.19 q

27.46 29.42 29.9429.40

30.21 30.93 31.50 32.05

32.66 32.62

FOSS  9Stewert, Bayley8 5:07.81 q

28.08 30.09 30.9729.99

31.23 31.24 31.82 31.93

31.52 30.94
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CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Women 500 Yard Free)

HERIHarston, Katherine9 5:07.91 q

27.54 30.30 30.8530.51

31.33 31.31 31.59 31.89

31.81 30.78

CHERR 12Flatt, Kaylyn10 5:08.02 q

27.55 29.79 30.9030.40

30.60 30.78 32.08 31.11

32.58 32.23

FOSS 12Fawcett, Quinn11 5:09.72 q

28.42 30.45 31.4530.77

31.53 32.06 31.73 31.29

31.24 30.78

CHERR 11Vazquez, Emily12 5:11.02 q

27.87 30.23 31.0230.79

31.33 31.72 32.22 32.58

32.28 30.98

FAIR 11Weller, Adee13 5:11.31 q

28.52 30.66 31.5731.13

31.64 31.78 31.90 31.87

31.72 30.52

LEGA 12Lombardi, Mary14 5:12.48 q

28.32 30.86 31.6331.22

32.19 31.99 32.22 31.80

31.69 30.56

RALS 12Addison, Caylee15 5:13.61 q

28.31 31.06 31.5731.24

31.67 31.76 31.89 32.14

32.28 31.69

REGIS 11Protz, Emily16 5:15.31 q

28.28 30.66 31.8931.37

31.64 32.18 32.36 32.56

32.60 31.77

FTCO  9Hunter, Madison17 5:16.19

28.50 31.28 31.9231.72

32.05 32.17 32.03 32.42

32.26 31.84

REGIS 10Schultze, Isabella18 5:16.80

28.11 31.28 32.3031.77

32.46 32.77 32.53 32.74

31.95 30.89

ROCK 09Fromme, Amy19 5:17.97

28.78 30.48 31.8631.14

31.75 32.45 33.00 33.38

32.90 32.23

FOSS 10Homan, Andria20 5:18.72

28.63 31.33 32.4531.84

32.35 32.38 32.31 32.66

32.76 32.01

CHATF 10Wayment, Peyton21 5:20.55

28.59 31.12 31.9131.48

32.30 32.27 32.62 33.66

33.43 33.17

GEOR 12Reilly, Keara22 5:21.14

28.27 30.78 32.5231.47

32.80 32.94 33.05 33.48

33.34 32.49

GRDV 10Dirks, Taylor23 5:22.07

28.83 31.27 32.6532.68

33.39 32.76 32.92 32.60

33.67 31.30

ARAPA 11Morley, Olivia24 5:22.34

29.42 31.90 32.0832.21

32.56 32.63 32.82 33.03

33.12 32.57

CASTL 11Croasdell, Caitlin25 5:22.94

29.18 32.14 32.7632.74

32.87 33.26 33.06 32.61

32.84 31.48

ARAPA 11Sanders, Katie26 5:23.43

29.11 31.42 32.9632.29

33.16 33.57 32.89 33.09

32.85 32.09

LEGEMalik, Allyson27 5:25.46

29.07 31.94 32.7332.68

33.09 33.18 33.51 33.46

33.19 32.61

LEWP 09Sunada, Kailee28 5:26.43

29.35 31.78 32.9232.62

33.48 33.75 33.42 33.35

33.36 32.40

REGIS 09Patterson, Grae29 5:26.45

28.20 31.00 32.6931.81

33.37 33.61 34.25 34.66

33.92 32.94

BROOM 11McClain, Madelaine30 5:26.47

28.67 31.21 32.9532.55

33.27 33.75 33.80 34.23

33.70 32.34

CHERR 11Adolph, Annelise31 5:26.73

29.32 32.32 32.7233.23

33.07 33.29 33.52 33.30

33.54 32.42

GRDV 11Furuta, Ellie32 5:26.74

29.38 31.72 33.1232.46

33.08 32.78 33.22 33.44

33.80 33.74

RAMP 09Clarke, Catriona33 5:28.09

28.40 30.53 32.1831.34

32.68 33.92 35.08 35.45

34.46 34.05

FAIR 10Ausley, Aiden34 5:29.00

29.22 31.81 33.7432.79

34.03 33.99 34.19 33.95

33.69 31.59

HERI  9Mitchell, Caley35 5:29.14

30.19 32.73 32.5833.02

32.98 34.04 33.43 33.45

33.93 32.79

SMOK 09Liu, Vickie36 5:29.60

30.13 32.49 33.5332.85

33.51 34.01 33.51 33.70

33.53 32.34

MONA 11Yost, Brie37 5:31.26

29.12 32.01 33.4833.08

33.55 33.91 33.87 34.03

34.11 34.10

CHATF 11Stevens, Heather38 5:31.44

28.59 31.45 33.3632.72

33.78 34.14 34.04 34.44

34.55 34.37

BOULD 12Sullivan, Miranda39 5:32.09

29.88 32.75 34.0433.24

33.53 33.74 33.66 34.10

34.00 33.15

CASTL 10McLeod, Casey40 5:34.13

28.94 31.79 33.5132.67

33.70 34.18 34.67 34.82

35.21 34.64

LOVE 11Brent, Ashlyn41 5:34.53

29.14 32.30 33.8233.28

34.07 34.33 34.29 34.65

34.64 34.01

CHAPA 12Graves, Brenna42 5:34.60

30.51 32.94 34.0433.57

33.71 33.89 34.35 34.07

34.34 33.18

BOULD 09Jun, Michelle43 5:38.74

29.67 32.48 33.9433.18

34.06 34.45 35.23 35.18

35.67 34.88

CHAPA 11Torres, Kristen44 5:39.70

30.42 33.67 34.2233.72

34.59 34.50 34.24 34.96

35.12 34.26

DOHE 12Collie, Sarah45 5:41.26

28.97 32.72 34.9034.50

34.86 35.36 35.05 35.37

35.78 33.75

FTCO  9Tipton, Eleanor46 5:46.78

30.94 33.79 35.1734.39

35.44 35.39 35.35 35.92

35.43 34.96

 
#9  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

CO State Rec: 1:34.40 2011c Cherry Creek  HS

J Mattern, E Powell, F Kane, B Brandon

5A State Rec: 1:34.40 20115 Cherry Creek  HS

J Mattern, E Powell, F Kane, B Brandon

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:36.23

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust1:37.78

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AREGIS1 1:34.72   40.0

Painton, Lindsay 11 Frederick, Jennae 10

Lenderink, Amy 11 Wilson, Taylor 12

23.68 23.94 23.4023.70
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CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
A - Final ...   (#9  Women 200 Yard Free Relay)

AFOSS2 1:36.25   34.0

Bartel, Zoe 9 Knee, Lesley-Ann 10

Fawcett, Quinn 12 Hoffman, Riley 12

23.98 24.20 23.6724.40

ATHUN3 1:37.29   32.0

Kneip, Elizabeth 11 Dahman, Mason 12

Van Law, Patricia 01 Ochitwa, Annie 12

25.14 24.96 22.5624.63

ACHERR4 1:37.54   30.0

Koob, Lea 12 Rosas, Morgan 10

Saya, Rose 9 Atwell, Meghan 9

24.93 24.53 23.6824.40

AARAPA5 1:37.67   28.0

Eiber, Laurel 10 Moody, Payton 09

Hansen, Anna 12 Moynihan, Ella 12

24.60 24.87 23.4324.77

AFAIR6 1:37.84   26.0

Li, Jessie 12 Tidstrom, Logan 11

Stonesmith, Sienna 12 Beetcher, Brittany 10

24.22 24.65 24.3324.64

AHERI7 1:38.08   24.0

McGuire, Maddie 12 Andrews, Kylie 9

Spotts, Emma 10 Harston, Katherine

25.33 23.76 24.0424.95

AGRDV8 1:38.73   22.0

Wood, April 11 Ammon, Morgan 12

Ammon, Mackenzie 12 Wood, Mia 11

24.95 24.84 24.4624.48

B - Final

ARAMP9 1:39.38   18.0

Chen, Jessica 12 Parvin, Olivia 12

Popelar, Allison 12 Horning, Lindsey 12

24.81 24.48 25.2124.88

AROCK10 1:39.77   14.0

Williams, Daphne 11 Higdon, Madi 12

Fromme, Amy 09 Barrier, Emily 09

25.47 25.17 24.3824.75

ACHAPA11 1:40.01   12.0

Sandeno, Michaela 11 Colalancia, Talia 12

Grier, Kelly 11 Paris, Hannah 11

25.79 25.48 23.6925.05

ALEWP12 1:40.08   10.0

Russell, Leigh 10 Hartel, Hanna 12

Rees, Natalie 12 Day, Julie 10

25.15 24.87 24.7625.30

ASMOK13 1:40.22   8.0

Antunez, Gaby 11 Rotondo, Natalie 09

Vasina, Melanie 12 Song, Julia 12

25.62 25.44 23.9125.25

AMONA14 1:41.12   6.0

Roeber, Courtney 10 Kelm, Jennica 11

Simmons, Jordin 11 Trimm, Sidney 10

25.85 25.29 24.2925.69

AROCC15 1:41.36   4.0

Postolski, Veronica 11 McKeel, Lauren 12

Coonts, Madison 10 Villagran, Valeria 10

25.54 25.14 24.7825.90

AMTNR16 1:41.52   2.0

Jones, Torre 9 Kirby, Kristen 11

Weingand, Myrielle 11 Drozda, Shelly 12

26.20 26.30 23.4725.55

 
#9  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

CO State Rec: 1:34.40 2011c Cherry Creek  HS

J Mattern, E Powell, F Kane, B Brandon

5A State Rec: 1:34.40 20115 Cherry Creek  HS

J Mattern, E Powell, F Kane, B Brandon

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:36.23

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust1:37.78

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AREGIS1 1:35.95 q

Painton, Lindsay 11 Schultze, Isabella 10

Frederick, Jennae 10 Wilson, Taylor 12

24.04 24.45 23.4823.98

AFOSS2 1:36.78 q

Bartel, Zoe 9 Knee, Lesley-Ann 10

Fawcett, Quinn 12 Hoffman, Riley 12

23.99 24.43 23.8524.51

ATHUN3 1:37.41 q

Kneip, Elizabeth 11 Dahman, Mason 12

Van Law, Patricia 01 Ochitwa, Annie 12

25.46 24.91 22.9324.11

ACHERR4 1:38.32 q

Koob, Lea 12 Rosas, Morgan 10

Saya, Rose 9 Atwell, Meghan 9

25.23 24.71 23.9724.41

AARAPA5 1:38.79 q

Eiber, Laurel 10 Verbsky, Taylor 11

Hansen, Anna 12 Moynihan, Ella 12

24.50 25.56 23.8824.85

AHERI6 1:39.31 q

Spotts, Emma 10 Andrews, Kylie 9

McGuire, Maddie 12 Harston, Katherine

25.57 24.34 24.5224.88

AFAIR7 1:39.36 q

Li, Jessie 12 Tidstrom, Logan 11

Stonesmith, Sienna 12 Beetcher, Brittany 10

25.06 24.93 24.3325.04

AGRDV8 1:39.52 q

Wood, April 11 Ammon, Mackenzie 12

Ammon, Morgan 12 Wood, Mia 11

25.03 24.75 24.6925.05

ASMOK*9 1:39.82 q

Antunez, Gaby 11 Rotondo, Natalie 09

Vasina, Melanie 12 Song, Julia 12

25.57 25.30 23.8425.11

ARAMP*9 1:39.82 q

Chen, Jessica 12 Parvin, Olivia 12

Popelar, Allison 12 Horning, Lindsey 12

24.72 24.61 25.2925.20

ACHAPA11 1:39.90 q

Sandeno, Michaela 11 Colalancia, Talia 12

Grier, Kelly 11 Paris, Hannah 11

26.02 25.10 23.8924.89

AMONA12 1:40.52 q

Simmons, Jordin 11 Roeber, Courtney 10

Kelm, Jennica 11 Trimm, Sidney 10

26.05 24.59 23.8626.02

AROCC13 1:40.67 q

Postolski, Veronica 11 McKeel, Lauren 12

Coonts, Madison 10 Villagran, Valeria 10

25.43 25.26 24.7225.26

AMTNR14 1:41.04 q

Jones, Torre 9 Kirby, Kristen 11

Weingand, Myrielle 11 Drozda, Shelly 12

26.38 26.18 23.2825.20

AROCK15 1:41.08 q

Williams, Daphne 11 Higdon, Madi 12

Fromme, Amy 09 Barrier, Emily 09

25.61 25.59 24.7225.16

ALEWP16 1:41.39 q

Russell, Leigh 10 Baker, Cailey 10

Hartel, Hanna 12 Rees, Natalie 12

25.68 25.46 25.4724.78

ALAKE17 1:41.95

Ballard, Amanda 09 Lucena, Juliana 11

O'Dell, Shannon 12 Lahr, Meghan 12

26.51 26.03 24.5124.90

ACHATF18 1:43.14

Wayment, Peyton 10 Mueller, Sydney 11

Oglesby, Abby 10 Stevens, Heather 11

25.89 26.11 25.3825.76

AFTCO19 1:43.20

Reimer, Audrey 9 Hunter, Madison 9

Scott, Maggie 12 Forzley, Elise 11

26.32 25.81 24.4426.63

ABROOM20 1:43.44

Peterson, Elizabeth 12 Peterson, Kate 11

Roda, Grae 12 McClain, Madelaine 11

25.99 26.31 24.8126.33

ALEGE21 1:43.65

Linton, Courtney Feeder, Abby

Linton, Chelsea Malik, Allyson

25.43 25.71 25.7226.79

ARALS22 1:43.70

Davenport, Isabelle 09 Kissee, Caitlyn 12

Manley, Juliet 12 Anna, Austin 09

26.30 26.06 26.1325.21

ACHET*23 1:43.81

DuFour, Samantha 12 Grigereit, Grace 12

Steckler, Ella 10 Spahic, Elma 10

26.57 26.19 24.9626.09

ACORO*23 1:43.81

Field, Katie 11 Randono, Emily 12

Fair, Carsen 10 Stafford, Sarah 12

26.24 26.11 25.2526.21

APINE25 1:43.92

Trinidad, Katelynd 12 Chatman, Olivia 10

Doyle, Abby 09 Doyle, Erin 11

26.27 25.03 26.3726.25
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CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#9  Women 200 Yard Free Relay)

AGRWE26 1:44.22

King, Morgan 12 Johnson, Elise 9

Whyrick, Isabelle Rowe, DiAnna

ADENE27 1:44.98

Lynch, Rachel 12 Toppen, Isabelle 10

Crouch, Nina 10 Graff, Sarah 12

25.50 25.68 26.7827.02

ABOULD28 1:45.37

Dorris, Mia 11 Warner, Alexa 09

Jun, Michelle 09 Sullivan, Miranda 12

26.30 26.30 26.8825.89

AMTVS29 1:45.50

Mather, Caroline 12 Jasunas, Kiara 09

Schroer, Rachel 12 Brown, Lauren 09

25.03 26.03 27.1827.26

ALBCS30 1:45.79

Roehr, Gabi 09 Miller, Rebecca 09

Gaines, Sarah 09 Jones, Megan 10

ALOVE31 1:45.82

Turner, Emma 01 Wells, Gabrielle 09

Shuler, McKenna 12 Gauvin, Mia 09

27.30 26.66 26.6525.21

ADOHE32 1:46.70

Dominguez, Angela 12 Mehlhop, Emily 12

Collie, Sarah 12 Hawley, Shea-Lynn 12

27.94 26.82 25.4626.48

APOUD33 1:46.79

Bradley, Madison 12 Secher, Jordan 12

Jensen, Samantha 9 Rosenberry, Samantha 12

26.37 27.72 25.9326.77

AHIRN34 1:47.81

Colomina, Dana 12 Ellis, Kimber 11

Johnson, Olivia 11 Mortimer, Grace 09

APOMO35 1:48.50

Laurita, Jessica Lamirand, Mia

Pascua, Stephanie Bednarski, Olivia

AGRAJ36 1:51.45

Kochevar, Taylor 12 Pitcher, Emily 11

Pope, Avery 10 Silva, Marina 12

AGEOR--- DQ

Gergely, Anna Killinger, Lexi 11

Brennan, Cassidy 10 Smith, Madison

26.61 25.89 26.3826.33

ACASTL--- DQ

Huff, Jaymie 11 McLeod, Casey 10

Barnett, Christina 10 Schmidt, Maleah 11

 
#10  Women 100 Yard Back

CO State Rec: 52.30 2011c Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 52.30 20115 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted55.52

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust56.75

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ROCC 11Kochevar, Abigail1 54.17   20.0

26.37 27.80

THUN 01Van Law, Patricia2 55.58   17.0

27.09 28.49

MTNR 12Drozda, Shelly3 55.80   16.0

27.10 28.70

CASTL  9Litteken, Elsa4 56.01   15.0

27.51 28.50

FTCO 11Forzley, Elise5 56.63   14.0

27.87 28.76

FOSS  9Stewert, Bayley6 56.87   13.0

27.94 28.93

REGIS 10Smith, Samantha7 57.01   12.0

28.10 28.91

MTVS 09Arky, Natalie8 57.33   11.0

27.71 29.62

B - Final

FAIR 12Box, Julia9 56.77   9.0

27.57 29.20

HERI  9Andrews, Kylie10 57.21   7.0

28.01 29.20

MTVS 09Nats, Kaitlin11 58.13   6.0

28.64 29.49

REGIS 10Vale, Tori12 58.68   5.0

28.01 30.67

LEWP 11Turner, Andie13 58.74   4.0

27.99 30.75

POMOSale, Lauren14 58.82   3.0

28.61 30.21

FOSS 10Knee, Lesley-Ann15 59.95   2.0

29.22 30.73

RAMP 12Henninger, Julie16 1:01.91   1.0

29.56 32.35

 
#10  Women 100 Yard Back

CO State Rec: 52.30 2011c Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 52.30 20115 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted55.52

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust56.75

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ROCC 11Kochevar, Abigail1 55.28 q

26.99 28.29

THUN 01Van Law, Patricia2 55.91 q

27.53 28.38

FTCO 11Forzley, Elise3 56.55 q

27.82 28.73

MTVS 09Arky, Natalie4 56.72 q

27.50 29.22

CASTL  9Litteken, Elsa5 56.95 q

28.30 28.65

FOSS  9Stewert, Bayley6 57.09 q

28.23 28.86

MTNR 12Drozda, Shelly7 57.15 q

27.95 29.20

REGIS 10Smith, Samantha8 57.52 q

28.22 29.30

HERI  9Andrews, Kylie9 58.04 q

28.61 29.43

FAIR 12Box, Julia10 58.63 q

28.68 29.95

POMOSale, Lauren11 58.98 q

28.79 30.19

REGIS 10Vale, Tori12 59.02 q

28.29 30.73

LEWP 11Turner, Andie13 59.34 q

28.40 30.94

MTVS 09Nats, Kaitlin14 59.37 q

29.14 30.23

RAMP 12Henninger, Julie15 59.45 q

28.95 30.50

FOSS 10Knee, Lesley-Ann16 59.54 q

29.14 30.40

REGIS 10Cook, Kassidy17 59.55

28.90 30.65

REGIS 11Breslin, Kaylie18 59.66

28.82 30.84

LEWP 10Day, Julie19 59.75

28.87 30.88

LEGEFeeder, Abby20 59.79

28.82 30.97

ROCC 09Mathieson, Makenna21 59.85

28.99 30.86

ARAPA 12Johnson, Paige22 59.89

29.44 30.45

MTVS 12Salanitro, Brianna23 1:00.03

29.49 30.54

FTCO  9Reimer, Audrey24 1:00.43

29.43 31.00

PINE 10Chatman, Olivia25 1:00.53

29.07 31.46

BROOM 12Peterson, Elizabeth26 1:00.90

29.59 31.31

FAIR 09Chinn, Cailen27 1:00.91

29.43 31.48

FAIR 09Bolles, Lizzy*28 1:00.92

29.44 31.48

MTNR 11Weingand, Myrielle*28 1:00.92

29.57 31.35

LOVE 10Payton, Grace30 1:00.93

29.14 31.79

FAIR 12Verhoeven, Aza31 1:00.94

29.60 31.34

CHERR 11Zimmerman, Julia32 1:01.21

29.45 31.76

GEOR 11Melnick, Sydney33 1:01.81

29.97 31.84

ROCC 09DiCarlo, Sydney34 1:01.98

30.24 31.74

ARAPA 09Conn, Morgan35 1:02.49

30.07 32.42

COLU 09Harris, Grace36 1:02.56

30.54 32.02

HERI  9Kiefer, Marissa37 1:02.67

30.75 31.92
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CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#10  Women 100 Yard Back)

LEGEStauber, Hayley38 1:02.75

30.27 32.48

MONA 09Barjenbruch, Anna39 1:02.80

30.21 32.59

FOSS 11Dinkel, Emilee40 1:03.01

29.21 33.80

DOHE 12Mehlhop, Emily41 1:03.19

30.40 32.79

SMOK 11Antunez, Gaby42 1:03.31

30.59 32.72

SMOK 10Walker, Jianna43 1:03.32

29.88 33.44

LBCS 10Jones, Megan44 1:03.34

30.84 32.50

FOSS 10Schiffman, Dominique45 1:03.53

30.41 33.12

POUD 12Bradley, Madison46 1:03.74

30.71 33.03

ARAPA 10Ott, Madisyn47 1:03.80

31.25 32.55

MTNR  9Jones, Torre48 1:04.20

30.50 33.70

GRDV 12Daniels, Samantha49 1:04.59

31.10 33.49

HERI 12Dilli, Calla50 1:04.76

30.84 33.92

PINE 12Trinidad, Katelynd51 1:07.25

31.37 35.88

ARAPA 09Moody, Payton--- DFS

 
#11  Women 100 Yard Breast

CO State Rec: 1:02.47 2010c Kelly Naze

5A State Rec: 1:02.47 20105 Kelly Naze

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:03.60

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust1:05.04

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FOSS 10Kovac, Bailey1 1:03.03   20.0

29.65 33.38

RALS 12Atencio, Mackenzie2 1:05.73   17.0

31.41 34.32

FOSS 11Glover, Jayden3 1:06.68   16.0

31.72 34.96

FAIR 12Andrew, Sidney4 1:06.70   15.0

31.33 35.37

THUN 12Dahman, Mason5 1:07.06   14.0

31.82 35.24

SMOK 10Richey, Jordyn6 1:07.44   13.0

31.85 35.59

ARAPA 09Smith, Delaney7 1:07.80   12.0

32.00 35.80

MONA 10Roeber, Courtney8 1:07.97   11.0

31.50 36.47

B - Final

GRWE  9Johnson, Elise9 1:07.14   9.0

31.81 35.33

ROCC 12Jordan, Heather10 1:08.16   7.0

32.81 35.35

HERI 10Spotts, Emma11 1:08.55   6.0

32.34 36.21

FOSS 10French, Savannah12 1:08.59   5.0

32.20 36.39

FOSS  9Kovac, Cameron*13 1:08.84   3.5

32.28 36.56

FAIR 09Nadelson, Amelia*13 1:08.84   3.5

32.56 36.28

FAIR 12Adams, Quinn15 1:08.87   2.0

32.03 36.84

REGIS 12Cutler, Sydney16 1:10.05   1.0

31.98 38.07

 
#11  Women 100 Yard Breast

CO State Rec: 1:02.47 2010c Kelly Naze

5A State Rec: 1:02.47 20105 Kelly Naze

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:03.60

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust1:05.04

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FOSS 10Kovac, Bailey1 1:04.07 q

30.13 33.94

RALS 12Atencio, Mackenzie2 1:05.30 q

30.85 34.45

FOSS 11Glover, Jayden3 1:06.55 q

31.63 34.92

THUN 12Dahman, Mason4 1:06.63 q

31.50 35.13

FAIR 12Andrew, Sidney5 1:07.18 q

31.44 35.74

MONA 10Roeber, Courtney6 1:07.46 q

32.03 35.43

ARAPA 09Smith, Delaney7 1:07.73 q

32.21 35.52

SMOK 10Richey, Jordyn8 1:07.87 q

32.09 35.78

FAIR 09Nadelson, Amelia9 1:08.24 q

32.23 36.01

GRWE  9Johnson, Elise10 1:08.37 q

33.27 35.10

REGIS 12Cutler, Sydney11 1:08.44 q

31.82 36.62

ROCC 12Jordan, Heather*12 1:08.50 q

32.97 35.53

FOSS 10French, Savannah*12 1:08.50 q

32.04 36.46

FAIR 12Adams, Quinn14 1:08.71 q

32.28 36.43

HERI 10Spotts, Emma15 1:08.79 q

32.27 36.52

FOSS  9Kovac, Cameron16 1:08.86 q

32.30 36.56

CHAPA 11Grier, Kelly17 1:08.90

32.82 36.08

CHERR 11Thompson, Margaux18 1:09.69

31.92 37.77

CHAPA 11Sandeno, Michaela19 1:09.80

32.69 37.11

GEOR 11Hoffman, Becca*20 1:09.89

33.20 36.69

FAIR 11Vincent, Chloe*20 1:09.89

32.36 37.53

LEWP 12Roh, Katie22 1:09.95

33.15 36.80

GEORGergely, Anna23 1:10.13

33.05 37.08

BOULD 11Dorris, Hannah24 1:10.14

32.91 37.23

LEGEModen, Sarah25 1:10.17

32.58 37.59

RALS 12Lawrence, Maalaea26 1:10.32

33.31 37.01

LOVE 11Modlich, Kelsie27 1:10.33

33.28 37.05

ROCK 11Williams, Daphne28 1:10.72

33.56 37.16

GEOR 11Moen, Annika29 1:11.06

33.09 37.97

BOULD 12Valentine, Lily30 1:11.14

33.63 37.51

CHERR 10Barker, Lindsay31 1:11.37

34.78 36.59

REGIS 10Vitella, Catie32 1:11.46

34.43 37.03

CHATF 11Kopec, Haley33 1:11.70

34.23 37.47

CORO 11Jin, Jaeyoung34 1:11.95

33.11 38.84

LEWP 10Dech, Cori35 1:12.14

34.23 37.91

HERI 12Hill, Avery36 1:12.15

32.99 39.16

HERI 11Vannett, Jennifer37 1:12.24

34.14 38.10

REGIS 11Middlemist, Claire38 1:12.46

34.59 37.87

ARAPA 11Schechter, Shilan39 1:12.49

33.55 38.94

LEGA 09Walters, Isabella40 1:12.55

34.74 37.81

HORI 10Dudden, Megan41 1:12.66

34.48 38.18

LEGEMalik, Allyson42 1:12.76

34.59 38.17

CHAPA 11Taulman, Madelynn43 1:12.85

34.36 38.49

CHAPA 10Waldmann, Hanna*44 1:13.00

34.80 38.20
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LBCS 12Keenan, Lindsay*44 1:13.00

34.14 38.86

REGIS 11Viereck, Sierra46 1:13.08

34.60 38.48

RALS 09Davenport, Isabelle47 1:13.27

34.88 38.39

CHERR  9Naze, Robyn48 1:13.30

34.61 38.69

GRDV  9Cade, Simone49 1:13.47

34.25 39.22

HERI 11Zen, Laura50 1:13.74

34.35 39.39

CHERR 12Katz, Jessie51 1:14.17

35.24 38.93

LOVE 09Wullink, Katherine52 1:14.26

34.86 39.40

 
#12  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

CO State Rec: 3:22.42 2011c Regis Jesuit

H Thomas, A Todd, M DeBever, M Franklin

5A State Rec: 3:22.42 20115 Regis Jesuit

H Thomas, A Todd, M DeBever, M Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted3:29.74

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust3:33.04

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AFOSS1 3:25.26   40.0

Bartel, Zoe 9 Hoffman, Riley 12

Kovac, Bailey 10 Nero, Bailey 12

25.14 51.93 51.4524.50

24.24 51.52 24.24 50.36

AREGIS2 3:25.49   34.0

Painton, Lindsay 11 Schultze, Isabella 10

Smith, Samantha 10 Wilson, Taylor 12

24.59 51.16 52.2624.65

24.46 51.36 24.03 50.71

ACHERR3 3:30.91   32.0

Vazquez, Emily 11 Rosas, Morgan 10

Saya, Rose 9 Flatt, Kaylyn 12

25.73 53.73 53.0224.83

25.03 52.85 24.50 51.31

AFAIR4 3:31.04   30.0

Li, Jessie 12 Chinn, Cailen 09

Beetcher, Brittany 10 Box, Julia 12

25.77 53.86 53.7825.40

24.93 52.01 24.24 51.39

AARAPA5 3:31.85   28.0

Smith, Delaney 09 Eiber, Laurel 10

Hansen, Anna 12 Moynihan, Ella 12

26.05 53.97 52.5924.86

25.69 54.00 24.53 51.29

ARAMP6 3:33.39   26.0

Chen, Jessica 12 Clarke, Catriona 09

Clarke, Allana 09 Henninger, Julie 12

25.88 53.36 53.9025.12

25.07 52.93 25.45 53.20

AMTVS7 3:35.36   24.0

Penneck, Jenny 12 Salanitro, Brianna 12

Mather, Caroline 12 Nats, Jamie 11

26.74 55.82 54.1225.95

24.83 52.11 25.24 53.31

AGRDV8 3:35.78   22.0

Wood, April 11 Ammon, Morgan 12

Ammon, Mackenzie 12 Wood, Mia 11

26.12 54.26 54.9525.73

25.46 53.78 25.26 52.79

B - Final

AROCC9 3:34.99   18.0

Mathieson, Makenna 09 Jordan, Heather 12

Postolski, Veronica 11 Kochevar, Abigail 11

26.26 55.07 54.1825.64

25.49 54.32 25.07 51.42

ALOVE10 3:35.04   14.0

Hansen, Brooke 12 Hatanaka, Kelly 12

Payton, Grace 10 Brent, Ashlyn 11

24.27 50.12 53.0825.41

25.77 54.54 27.43 57.30

ALEWP11 3:39.88   12.0

Day, Julie 10 Russell, Leigh 10

McAllister, Faith 09 Hartel, Hanna 12

26.63 55.81 54.8525.81

26.52 55.38 25.69 53.84

ABROOM12 3:40.72   10.0

McClain, Madelaine 11 Peterson, Kate 11

Roda, Grae 12 Peterson, Elizabeth 12

26.16 54.43 55.3426.30

27.23 57.07 25.91 53.88

ARALS13 3:42.37   8.0

Addison, Caylee 12 Said, Kailey 09

Lawrence, Maalaea 12 Atencio, Mackenzie 12

26.70 56.02 56.3127.03

26.54 55.26 26.16 54.78

ASMOK14 3:43.72   6.0

Rotondo, Natalie 09 Antunez, Gaby 11

Walker, Jianna 10 Ling, Tia 12

26.98 55.71 55.3225.94

26.60 56.03 26.94 56.66

ACASTL15 3:45.58   4.0

Schmidt, Maleah 11 McLeod, Casey 10

Hippe, Dani 12 Litteken, Elsa 9

26.32 55.36 58.2827.38

27.24 57.67 25.87 54.27

ALEGE16 3:45.95   2.0

Linton, Courtney Stauber, Hayley

Malik, Allyson Moden, Lauren

27.33 57.59 57.0126.97

27.62 59.34 24.77 52.01

 
#12  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

CO State Rec: 3:22.42 2011c Regis Jesuit

H Thomas, A Todd, M DeBever, M Franklin

5A State Rec: 3:22.42 20115 Regis Jesuit

H Thomas, A Todd, M DeBever, M Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted3:29.74

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust3:33.04

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AFOSS1 3:29.56 q

Bartel, Zoe 9 Hoffman, Riley 12

Kovac, Bailey 10 Nero, Bailey 12

25.03 52.03 52.3524.82

25.13 52.79 25.00 52.39

AREGIS2 3:31.01 q

Painton, Lindsay 11 Protz, Emily 11

Schultze, Isabella 10 Smith, Samantha 10

24.77 51.35 54.4826.12

25.43 53.38 24.44 51.80

ARAMP3 3:32.14 q

Chen, Jessica 12 Henninger, Julie 12

Clarke, Catriona 09 Clarke, Allana 09

25.88 53.03 53.4725.03

25.07 52.61 25.59 53.03

ACHERR4 3:32.86 q

Vazquez, Emily 11 Rosas, Morgan 10

Saya, Rose 9 Flatt, Kaylyn 12

26.19 54.06 53.4424.84

25.19 53.54 24.65 51.82

AARAPA5 3:33.84 q

Smith, Delaney 09 Eiber, Laurel 10

Hansen, Anna 12 Moynihan, Ella 12

26.53 54.40 52.6725.04

25.81 54.71 24.90 52.06

AFAIR6 3:34.02 q

Li, Jessie 12 Tidstrom, Logan 11

Beetcher, Brittany 10 Box, Julia 12

26.08 54.22 54.2525.33

25.43 52.76 25.08 52.79

AGRDV7 3:34.80 q

Daniels, Samantha 12 Ammon, Mackenzie 12

Wood, Mia 11 Wood, April 11

26.83 55.59 53.4325.23

25.06 52.56 25.47 53.22

AMTVS8 3:34.90 q

Penneck, Jenny 12 Salanitro, Brianna 12

Mather, Caroline 12 Nats, Jamie 11

26.90 55.89 54.5126.36

24.76 52.62 24.78 51.88

ALOVE9 3:35.63 q

Hansen, Brooke 12 Hatanaka, Kelly 12

Payton, Grace 10 Brent, Ashlyn 11

24.27 50.05 52.8925.30

26.62 55.46 27.27 57.23
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AROCC10 3:37.94 q

Mathieson, Makenna 09 Jordan, Heather 12

Postolski, Veronica 11 Kochevar, Abigail 11

26.45 55.07 54.1325.74

25.92 54.53 25.49 54.21

ARALS11 3:40.34 q

Addison, Caylee 12 Said, Kailey 09

Lawrence, Maalaea 12 Atencio, Mackenzie 12

26.47 55.56 55.9127.21

26.48 55.02 26.34 53.85

ALEWP12 3:40.79 q

Hartel, Hanna 12 Day, Julie 10

McAllister, Faith 09 Rees, Natalie 12

26.66 55.13 54.8226.05

26.19 54.67 26.93 56.17

ABROOM13 3:41.39 q

McClain, Madelaine 11 Peterson, Kate 11

Roda, Grae 12 Peterson, Elizabeth 12

26.15 54.34 55.5826.67

27.38 57.35 26.01 54.12

ASMOK14 3:42.60 q

Rotondo, Natalie 09 Walker, Jianna 10

Antunez, Gaby 11 Richey, Jordyn 10

26.88 55.33 55.1826.04

27.11 56.72 26.76 55.37

ALEGE15 3:44.52 q

Linton, Courtney Stauber, Hayley

Malik, Allyson Moden, Lauren

27.26 57.45 57.4527.27

12.25 27.03 31.65 1:22.59

ACASTL16 3:45.62 q

Schmidt, Maleah 11 McLeod, Casey 10

Hippe, Dani 12 Litteken, Elsa 9

27.64 58.02 58.5127.79

26.09 55.84 25.73 53.25

AHERI17 3:46.14

Mitchell, Caley 9 Meagher, Lexi 11

Kiefer, Marissa 9 Harston, Katherine

27.69 58.07 58.0527.05

26.75 56.01 25.72 54.01

AGEOR18 3:46.26

Reilly, Keara 12 Moen, Annika 11

Gergely, Anna Melnick, Sydney 11

26.79 55.62 56.7126.56

28.40 59.77 25.28 54.16

ABOULD19 3:46.55

Valette, Josie Jun, Michelle 09

Dorris, Mia 11 Haukeness, Alec 12

26.07 54.63 57.3627.57

27.03 57.72 26.81 56.84

ALAKE20 3:46.77

Foster, Kyla 12 Lucena, Juliana 11

O'Dell, Shannon 12 Lahr, Meghan 12

28.00 59.17 58.0427.20

26.12 55.71 25.68 53.85

AMONA21 3:47.53

Kelm, Jennica 11 Peterson, Elisa 11

Simmons, Jordin 11 Bruder, Brittany 12

27.54 58.12 56.1426.43

26.61 56.71 26.52 56.56

ACHAPA22 3:47.63

Torres, Kristen 11 Waldmann, Heidi 10

Waldmann, Emma 11 Mattson, Kassidy 11

26.99 56.70 56.7727.16

27.04 56.56 26.80 57.60

APOMO23 3:49.09

Sale, Lauren Pascua, Stephanie

Bednarski, Olivia Brown, Zarena

27.65 56.31 59.8328.62

29.13 1:00.07 25.31 52.88

APOUD24 3:52.22

Bradley, Madison 12 Jensen, Samantha 9

Secher, Jordan 12 Rosenberry, Samantha 12

27.66 58.02 57.7927.50

28.33 59.38 27.30 57.03

ALBCS25 3:52.53

Miller, Rebecca 09 Roehr, Gabi 09

Gaines, Sarah 09 Jones, Megan 10

28.63 59.65 56.6226.92

28.11 58.82 27.40 57.44

AGRWE26 3:52.64

King, Morgan 12 Brinklow, Kelsie

Whyrick, Isabelle Johnson, Elise 9

25.64 52.89 1:00.5028.61

28.32 1:01.02 27.70 58.23

ACHET27 3:52.67

Grigereit, Grace 12 Brookes, Kaity 09

Chapman, Sophie 11 DuFour, Samantha 12

27.72 57.83 58.0927.24

27.72 59.08 26.88 57.67

AHORI28 3:52.85

Dudden, Megan 10 Sanchez, Emily 09

Scofield, Kendra 12 Lingaas, Courtnie 09

27.66 57.76 59.9428.57

27.81 58.32 27.39 56.83

AFRUI29 3:53.76

Thomas, Brielle 09 Erekson, Amber 12

McConnell, Kathryn 11 McConnell, Natalie 09

28.77 1:00.58 1:00.2028.44

13.57 26.99 30.18 1:25.99

AFTCO30 3:54.61

Harrison, Emma Tipton, Eleanor 9

Scott, Maggie 12 Pedersen, Meredith 12

27.32 58.42 59.6028.13

27.87 58.43 27.85 58.16

AROCK31 3:55.03

Higdon, Madi 12 McRoberts, Edie 09

Walgast, Emily 10 Iwanski, Analise 11

27.19 58.38 59.1627.75

28.67 59.37 27.45 58.12

ADENE32 3:56.11

Toppen, Isabelle 10 Appel, Sofie 10

Barker, Grace 11 Crouch, Nina 10

27.46 57.30 59.2427.83

27.27 58.95 28.50 1:00.62

ACORO33 3:56.13

Randono, Emily 12 Fair, Carsen 10

Jacobs, Katie 12 Field, Katie 11

28.49 1:00.10 1:00.6728.16

27.17 58.29 27.12 57.07

ATHUN34 3:56.82

Jones, Ashley 9 Cogswell, Makayla 10

Scherschel, Tatjana 12 Vathanavarin, Molly 12

28.82 59.69 59.0728.18

27.92 59.66 27.45 58.40

ALEGA35 3:56.92

Romano, Mikaela 09 Davis, Jessica 11

Miyasaki, Gabrielle 11 Landwehr, Hailey 10

28.73 1:00.18 58.1127.16

28.04 59.50 27.93 59.13

AGRAJ36 3:57.90

Kidd, Taylor 12 Colaizzi, Kianna 10

Pope, Avery 10 Silva, Marina 12

27.11 55.53 1:02.1229.14

29.12 1:02.66 27.36 57.59

APINE37 3:58.07

Doyle, Abby 09 Doyle, Erin 11

Brzezinski, Rowan 11 Trinidad, Katelynd 12

28.72 1:00.19 1:00.4028.95

28.79 1:00.24 26.90 57.24

AHIRN38 3:58.41

Colomina, Dana 12 Johnson, Olivia 11

Liedy, Savannah 09 Mortimer, Grace 09

27.87 58.43 1:00.5828.84

28.31 59.95 27.53 59.45

ADOHE39 4:05.30

Hart, Kylee 12 Collie, Sarah 12

Ratzlaff, Shelby 11 Mehlhop, Emily 12

30.27 1:03.87 1:00.7928.80

29.47 1:01.42 28.06 59.22

ACHATF--- DQ

Wayment, Peyton 10 Mueller, Sydney 11

Oglesby, Abby 10 Stevens, Heather 11

27.29 56.73 56.6326.68

26.79 57.44 26.57 56.60

AMTNR--- DQ

Dall'olio, Beatrice 12 Walton, Megan 9

Hughes, Kayla 11 Kirby, Kristen 11

28.42 58.61 58.7527.48

27.81 58.45 26.69 57.97



Chatfield Senior High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 5:16 PM  2/14/2015  Page 14

CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
 
#13  Women 100 Yard Free Swim-off

CO State Rec: 50.77 1994c Becky Bicknell

5A State Rec: 50.79 20105 Jordan Mattern

4A State Rec: 50.15 20134 Lexie Malazdrewicz

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted50.80

CAA Consid A-Amer Adjust51.63

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

HERI  9Andrews, Kylie1 51.26

24.75 26.51

BOULDValette, Josie2 51.58

24.63 26.95

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 13

1. Fossil Ridge High School 347

2. Regis Jesuit High School 277

3. Fairview High School 226.5

4. Cherry Creek High School 170

5. ThunderRidge High School 153

6. Arapahoe High School 129

7. Loveland High School 92

8. Mountain Vista High School 87

9. Rampart High School 79

9. Grandview High School 79

11. Rock Canyon High School 77

12. Heritage High School 75.5

13. Lewis-Palmer High School 53

14. Legend High School 48

15. Mountain Range High School 41

16. Monarch High School 40

17. Chaparral High School 36

17. Ralston Valley High School 36

17. Smoky Hill High School 36

20. Fort Collins High School 34

21. Pomona High School 30

22. Greeley West High School 26

22. Castle View HS 26

24. Boulder High School 22

25. Broomfield High School 17

25. Chatfield High School 17

27. Eaglecrest High School 16

28. Rocky Mountain High School 14

29. Pine Creek High School 10

30. Legacy High School 3

30. Horizon High School 3

32. Lakewood High School 1


